## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

## IN THE MATTER OF:

RESOLUTION NO. 22-252

APPROVE A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN LEWIS COUNTY AND THE SHERIFF'S SUPPORT SERVICES GUILD FROM SEPTEMBER 2022 TO DECEMBER 2025

**WHEREAS**, the Lewis County Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) has reviewed the September 2022-December 2025 Collective Bargaining Agreement between Lewis County and the Sheriff's Support Services Guild, representing the Sheriff's Support Services Staff; and

**WHEREAS**, it appears to be in the best public interest to authorize the execution of the said Collective Bargaining Agreement for Lewis County.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the aforesaid Collective Bargaining Agreement between Lewis County and the Sheriff's Support Services Guild is hereby approved and the BOCC is authorized to sign the same.

DONE IN OPEN SESSION this 16th day of August, 2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Jonathan Meyer, Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Kevin A. McDowell By: Kevin A. McDowell, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Lindsey R. Pollock, DVM Lindsey R. Pollock, DVM, Chair

ATTEST:

	COUNTY WAS	Sean D. Swope	
	Sean D	. Swope, Vice Chair	
	1845		
	4 OLATY COMMIS		
ester	- MGTON'S	F. Lee Grose	

Rieva Lester Rieva Lester, Clerk of the Lewis County Board of County Commissioners

F. Lee Grose, Commissioner